nstitute for Physics with Exotic Nuclei

FUSTIPEN Topical Meeting

« Future directions for nuclear structure and reaction theories: Ab initio
approaches for 2020»

March 14-18, 2016, GANIL, Caen, France

List of participants
Achouri Linda(LPC, France) achouri@lpccaen.in2p3.fr
Ackermann Dieter (GANIL, France) ackermann@ganil.fr
Alahari Navin (GANIL, France) navin@ganil.fr
Arthuis Pierre (CEA Saclay, France) pierre.arthuis@cea.fr
Bally Benjamin (CEA Saclay ESNT, France) benjamin.bally@cea.fr
Barnea Nir (The Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Israel) nir@phys.huji.ac.il
Barrett Bruce R (University of Arizona, USA) bbarrett@physics.arizona.edu
Bazak Betzalel (IPN Orsay, France) bazak@ipno.in2p3.fr
Cauchois Bartholomé (GANIL, France) bartholome.cauchois@ganil.fr
Chbihi Abdelouahad (GANIL, France) abdelhouahad.chbihi@ganil.fr
Coraggio Luigi (INFN - Naples, Italy) luigi.coraggio@na.infn.it
De Oliveira Frangois (GANIL, France) francois.oliveira@ganil.fr
Dean David ] (Oak Ridge National Laboratory, USA)  deandj@ornl.gov
Dickhoff Willem (Washington University, USA) wimd@wuphys.wustl.edu
Drissi Mehdi (CEA/DRF/Irfu/SPhN, France) mehdi.drissi@cea.fr
Duguet Thomas (CEA/Saclay, France) thomas.duguet@cea.fr
Dukelsky Jorge (CSIC, Spain) J.dukelsky@csic.es

Epelbaum Evgeny (Ruhr-Universitaet Bochum, Germany) evgeny.epelbaum@rub.de
Fantina Anthea(GANIL, France) anthea.fantina@ganil.fr



mailto:achouri@lpccaen.in2p3.fr
mailto:ackermann@ganil.fr
mailto:navin@ganil.fr
mailto:pierre.arthuis@cea.fr
mailto:benjamin.bally@cea.fr
mailto:nir@phys.huji.ac.il
mailto:bbarrett@physics.arizona.edu
mailto:bazak@ipno.in2p3.fr
mailto:bartholome.cauchois@ganil.fr
mailto:abdelhouahad.chbihi@ganil.fr
mailto:luigi.coraggio@na.infn.it
mailto:françois.oliveira@ganil.fr
mailto:deandj@ornl.gov
mailto:wimd@wuphys.wustl.edu
mailto:mehdi.drissi@cea.fr
mailto:thomas.duguet@cea.fr
mailto:j.dukelsky@csic.es
mailto:evgeny.epelbaum@rub.de
mailto:anthea.fantina@ganil.fr

Forssén Christian (Chalmers University of Technology,
Sweden)

Gibelin Julien (LPC, France)

Gulminelli Francesca (LPC, France)

Hergert Heiko (MSU, USA)

Holt Jason D. (TRIUMF, Canada)

Hupin Guillaume (CEA, France)

Koike Takeshi (Tohoku University, Japan)

Marques Miguel (LPC, France)

Mercenne Alexis (GANIL, France)

Nasser Kalantar-Nayestanaki (KVI-CART, The
Netherlands)

Navratil Petr (TRIUMF, Canada)

Neff Thomas (GSI, Germany)

Parlogue Marian(LPC, France)

Ploszajczak Marek (GANIL, France)

Raimondi Francesco (University of Surrey, UK)
Rotureau Jimmy (MSU, USA)

Satula Wojciech (University of Warsaw, Poland)
Simon Haik (GSI, Germany)

Smirnova nadezda (CENBG)

Soma Vittorio (CEA Saclay, France)

Stetcu Ionel (LANL, USA)

Van Isacker Piet (GANIL, France)

Van Kolck Ubirajara (IPN Orsay, France)
Vandebrouck Marine (GANIL, France)

Vary James (Iowa State University, USA)

christian.forssen@chalmers.se

gibelin@unicaen.fr

gulminelli@lpccaen.in2p3.fr

hergert@nscl.msu.edu

jholt@triumf.ca

guillaume.hupin@gmail.com

tkoike@lambda.phys.tohoku.ac.jp

marques@Ipccaen.in2p3.fr

alexis.mercenne@ganil.fr

nasser@kvi.nl

navratil@triumf.ca
t.neff@gsi.de

parlogue@Ipccaen.in2p3.fr

ploszajczak@ganil.fr

fraimondi@surrey.ac.uk

rotureau@nscl.msu.edu

satula@fuw.edu.pl

h.simon@gsi.de

smirnova@cenbg.in2p3.fr

vittorio.soma@cea.fr

stetcu@lanl.gov

isacker@ganil.fr

vankolck@ipno.in2p3.fr
vandebrouck@ganil.fr

jvary@iastate.edu



mailto:christian.forssen@chalmers.se
mailto:bggiraud@yahoo.fr
mailto:bggiraud@yahoo.fr
mailto:bggiraud@yahoo.fr
mailto:gibelin@unicaen.fr
mailto:gulminelli@lpccaen.in2p3.fr
mailto:hergert@nscl.msu.edu
mailto:jholt@triumf.ca
mailto:guillaume.hupin@gmail.com
mailto:tkoike@lambda.phys.tohoku.ac.jp
mailto:marques@lpccaen.in2p3.fr
mailto:alexis.mercenne@ganil.fr
mailto:nasser@kvi.nl
mailto:navratil@triumf.ca
mailto:t.neff@gsi.de
mailto:parlogue@lpccaen.in2p3.fr
mailto:ploszajczak@ganil.fr
mailto:f.raimondi@surrey.ac.uk
mailto:rotureau@nscl.msu.edu
mailto:satula@fuw.edu.pl
mailto:h.simon@gsi.de
mailto:smirnova@cenbg.in2p3.fr
mailto:vittorio.soma@cea.fr
mailto:isacker@ganil.fr
mailto:vankolck@ipno.in2p3.fr
mailto:vandebrouck@ganil.fr
mailto:jvary@iastate.edu

